
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
41 
10 
38 

2 
6 

48 
23 

23Y 
52 
11 

7 

Name 
Robert Merritt 
Vincent Tjelmeland 
Ben Valentine 
Edward Guenther 
Jeff Anderson 
Norm Benson 
Daryl Wizelman 
Tom Van Wie 
Rick Shea 
Robert Lovenson 

Joe Moran 

Class 
FA 

FA 

S2 

S2 

S2 

P2 

FA 

FM 

FM 

S2 

S2 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 

8 

Diff 

27.779 
32.668 
35.184 

1:21.708 
1:31.844 
1:32.975 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

7 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 
27:15.401 
27:43.180 
27:48.069 
27:50.585 
28:37.109 
28:47.245 
28:48.376 
28:08.126 
28:24.012 
17:55.322 

Best Tm 
1:41.355 
1:44.940 
1:45.697 
1:45.695 
1:48.775 
1:47.329 
1:47.254 
1:54.359 
1:53.328 
1:56.825 

Make/Model 
2 0 0 6  S t a r  R a c e  C ar s - E l a n  P r o  
Pro Formula Mazda 
1992 Swift db5 
1992 Swift DB-5 
1969 Swift DB2 
200 Van D iemen RFS-03 
2002 M azda Pro Formula  
Mazda Formula 
1998 Formula Mazda 
1986 Swift DB2 

1999 Ford Carbir CS2 

Hometown 
San Diego, CA 
Anaheim, CA 
Fullerton, CA 
Paradise Valley, AZ 
Atascadero, CA 
Paso Robles, CA 
Calabasas, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
Dana Point, CA 
Calabasas, CA 

Laguna Hills, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
440979 
347105 
402434 
95142 
176634 
510588 
527249 
251532 
414880 
249067 

80709 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
2  
3  
4  
5  

New Track Record (1:53.328) for FM by Rick Shea. 
New Track Record (1:41.415) for FA by Robert Merritt. 
New Track Record (1:45.695) for S2 by Edward Guenther. 
New Track Record (1:47.329) for P2 by Norm Benson. 
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Margin of Victory 

27.779 

Avg. Speed 

84.200 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.355 

Best Speed 

90.573 

Best Lap by 

41 - Robert Merritt 

 

Cal Club Championship/Time Trials 

Group 5 Formula/P1-2/S2 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:42:32 

Buttonwillow Raceway #15CCW 2.550 miles 

6/9/2019 02:40 PM 
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