

CAL CLUB REGION OF THE SCCA CAL CLUB CHAMPIONSHOP/TIME TRIALS



Cal Club Championship/Time Trials Sorted on Laps

Group 5 Formula/P1-2/S2

Buttonwillow Raceway #15CCW 2.550 miles

Race Sunday Official Results

6/9/2019 02:40 PM

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:42:32

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown	Member_II
1	41	Robert Merritt	FA	15		27:15.401	1:41.355	2006 Star Race Cars-Ela	San Diego, CA	440979
2	10	Vincent Tjelmeland	FA	15	27.779	27:43.180	1:44.940	Pro Formula Mazda	Anaheim, CA	347105
3	38	Ben Valentine	S2	15	32.668	27:48.069	1:45.697	1992 Swift db5	Fullerton, CA	402434
4	2	Edward Guenther	S2	15	35.184	27:50.585	1:45.695	1992 Swift DB-5	Paradise Valley, AZ	95142
5	6	Jeff Anderson	S2	15	:21.708	28:37.109	1:48.775	1969 Swift DB2	Atascadero, CA	176634
6	48	Norm Benson	P2	15	:31.844	28:47.245	1:47.329	200 Van Diemen RFS-03	Paso Robles, CA	510588
7	23	Daryl Wizelman	FA	15	:32.975	28:48.376	1:47.254	2002 Mazda Pro Formul	Calabasas, CA	527249
8	23Y	Tom Van Wie	FM	14	1 Lap	28:08.126	1:54.359	Mazda Formula	Fallbrook, CA	251532
9	52	Rick Shea	FM	14	1 Lap	28:24.012	1:53.328	1998 Formula Mazda	Dana Point, CA	414880
10	11	Robert Lovenson	52	8	7 Laps	17:55.322	1:56.825	1986 Swift DB2	Calabasas, CA	249067
Not cla	ssified									
DNS	7	Joe Moran	S2		DNS			1999 Ford Carbir CS2	Laguna Hills, CA	80709

Announcements

New Track Record (1:53.328) for FM by Rick Shea. New Track Record (1:41.415) for FA by Robert Merritt. New Track Record (1:45.695) for S2 by Edward Guenther. New Track Record (1:47.329) for P2 by Norm Benson.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by			
27.779	84.200	1:41.355	90.573	41 - Robert Merritt	_		
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont							

Chief Steward: Mike Lawler Chairman SOM: John Reitman Sanction#19-R-5999/19-TEG-6032

Printed: 6/10/2019 7:34:08 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club